Olc pc?

c PE Grant 24-25
At St Teresa’s, we are dedicated to improving the quality of physical education, school sport,
and physical activity for all our pupils. This year, we have received a Sports Premium grant of
£18,690, which we are using to support a wide range of initiatives aimed at promoting healthy,
active lifestyles and enhancing the overall PE provision at our school.

A key part of the funding is used to invest in new sports equipment. Recent purchases include
basketballs, cones, Gaelic footballs, and jumping sacks for Sports Day. These resources have
enriched our PE curriculum and helped ensure that both staff and pupils have access to high-
quality equipment for engaging, inclusive lessons. Regular maintenance of equipment also
ensures that all children can participate fully and safely.

To support our commitment to competitive sport, we use part of the budget to contribute
towards the maintenance of our school minibus. This enables pupils to travel to inter-school
fixtures and tournaments. We currently take part in the Berkshire Schools’ Football Association,
the Wokingham Football Association, and a local schools’ netball and cricket league. These
competitions help children develop important skills such as teamwork, communication, and
resilience.

We also participate in School Games events, which provide inclusive sporting opportunities for
children who may not usually compete. These events are designed to encourage participation
from all pupils, regardless of ability, and promote the enjoyment of physical activity without the
pressure of competition.

Through careful planning and targeted use of our Sports Premium funding, we aim to build a
positive and inclusive sporting culture at St Teresa’s; one where every child is motivated to take
part, develop their skills, and grow in confidence through physical activity.

The table below outlines how the funding will be allocated this year.

PE GRANT

2024/2025

Supplier Date Invoice Net Description
Boundary 11/4/2024 3213 3,250.00 New PE Shed
Boundary 12/13/2024 3220 7,985.80 New PE Shed

Complete PE 10/5/2024 WC6349 150.00 Complete PE 01.01.24-31.10.25



My Club

Newitts

O Neils

Live 4 Soccer

Newitts

Wokingham
Schools
Association

The Bulmershe
School

Berkshire Schools

Football
Association

King George V
Playing Fields

King George V
Playing Fields

King George V
Playing Fields

Places Leisure
Places Leisure

Horseman
Coaches

Horseman
Coaches

Horseman
Coaches

Horseman
Coaches

Horseman
Coaches

10/15/2024

1/15/2025

5/1/2025

5/6/2025

5/12/2025

6/23/2025

9/17/2024

10/29/2024

12/9/2024

2/12/2025

11/5/2024

12/23/2024

9/26/2025

10/24/2025

11/30/2025

1/30/2025

2/28/2025

MCE5015

Credit Card
Jan25

Credit Card
May25

Credit Card
May25

Credit Card
May25

3007

SGO/027

20241027

KGV003

KGV004

Awaiting invoice
1282277

1287612

80520

80826

81158

81565

81830

334.56

17.42

164.70

290.00

27.85

100.00

21.00

100.00

275.00

275.00

275.00
2,102.00

1,891.80

360.00

360.00

480.00

390.00

390.00

Football Kits 15/10/24

Sport Cones (Ccard Jan25)

Gaelic Footballs (CCMAY25)

Basket Balls (CCMAY25)

Jump Sacks (CCMAY25)

Sch FA Fees 01/09/25-31/08/26

Medals Schools Games

FA County Primary Cup

Sports field hire Autumn Term

Sports field hire Spring Term

Sports field hire Summer Term
School swimming 12/09/25-28/11/24

School swimming 23/01/25-27/03/25

Sports transfers - swimming

Sports transfers - swimming

Sports transfers - swimming

Sports transfers - swimming

Sports transfers - swimming



Horseman
Coaches

Horseman
Coaches

Horseman
Coaches

Sportsafe
Sportsafe

Wokingham
Bororugh Council

Staff costs -
sports activity

Ford Fleet
Management

3/27/2025

5/22/2025

6/27/2025

12/12/2024

10/18/2024

7/1/2025

82198

1636

2222

627255

624691

DAC-INV-351

390.00

130.00

520.00
73.98

313.00

1,170.00

2,650.00

854.89

25,342.00

Sports transfers - swimming

Sports transfers - swimming

Sports transfers - swimming
Inspection indoor sports equipment
Inspection sports equipment

Dinton activity centre kayaking/raft
building

Staff rate £50 per outing

Minibus £16.13 per day



