

PE Grant 24-25

At St Teresa's, we are dedicated to improving the quality of physical education, school sport, and physical activity for all our pupils. This year, we have received a Sports Premium grant of £18,690, which we are using to support a wide range of initiatives aimed at promoting healthy, active lifestyles and enhancing the overall PE provision at our school.

A key part of the funding is used to invest in new sports equipment. Recent purchases include basketballs, cones, Gaelic footballs, and jumping sacks for Sports Day. These resources have enriched our PE curriculum and helped ensure that both staff and pupils have access to high-quality equipment for engaging, inclusive lessons. Regular maintenance of equipment also ensures that all children can participate fully and safely.

To support our commitment to competitive sport, we use part of the budget to contribute towards the maintenance of our school minibus. This enables pupils to travel to inter-school fixtures and tournaments. We currently take part in the Berkshire Schools' Football Association, the Wokingham Football Association, and a local schools' netball and cricket league. These competitions help children develop important skills such as teamwork, communication, and resilience.

We also participate in School Games events, which provide inclusive sporting opportunities for children who may not usually compete. These events are designed to encourage participation from all pupils, regardless of ability, and promote the enjoyment of physical activity without the pressure of competition.

Through careful planning and targeted use of our Sports Premium funding, we aim to build a positive and inclusive sporting culture at St Teresa's; one where every child is motivated to take part, develop their skills, and grow in confidence through physical activity.

The table below outlines how the funding will be allocated this year.

PE GRANT 2024/2025

Supplier	Date	Invoice	Net	Description
Boundary	11/4/2024	3213	3,250.00	New PE Shed
Boundary	12/13/2024	3220	7,985.80	New PE Shed
Complete PE	10/5/2024	WC6349	150.00	Complete PE 01.01.24-31.10.25

My Club	10/15/2024	MCE5015	334.56	Football Kits 15/10/24
Newitts	1/15/2025	Credit Card Jan25	17.42	Sport Cones (Ccard Jan25)
O Neils	5/1/2025	Credit Card May25	164.70	Gaelic Footballs (CCMAY25)
Live 4 Soccer	5/6/2025	Credit Card May25	290.00	Basket Balls (CCMAY25)
Newitts	5/12/2025	Credit Card May25	27.85	Jump Sacks (CCMAY25)
Wokingham Schools				
Association	6/23/2025	3007	100.00	Sch FA Fees 01/09/25-31/08/26
The Bulmershe School	9/17/2024	SGO/027	21.00	Medals Schools Games
Berkshire Schools				
Football Association	10/29/2024	20241027	100.00	FA County Primary Cup
King George V Playing Fields	12/9/2024	KGV003	275.00	Sports field hire Autumn Term
King George V Playing Fields	2/12/2025	KGV004	275.00	Sports field hire Spring Term
King George V Playing Fields		Awaiting invoice	275.00	Sports field hire Summer Term
Places Leisure	11/5/2024	1282277	2,102.00	School swimming 12/09/25-28/11/24
Places Leisure	12/23/2024	1287612	1,891.80	School swimming 23/01/25-27/03/25
Horseman Coaches	9/26/2025	80520	360.00	Sports transfers - swimming
Horseman Coaches	10/24/2025	80826	360.00	Sports transfers - swimming
Horseman Coaches	11/30/2025	81158	480.00	Sports transfers - swimming
Horseman Coaches	1/30/2025	81565	390.00	Sports transfers - swimming
Horseman Coaches	2/28/2025	81830	390.00	Sports transfers - swimming

Horseman Coaches	3/27/2025	82198	390.00	Sports transfers - swimming
Horseman Coaches	5/22/2025	1636	130.00	Sports transfers - swimming
Horseman Coaches	6/27/2025	2222	520.00	Sports transfers - swimming
Sportsafe	12/12/2024	627255	73.98	Inspection indoor sports equipment
Sportsafe	10/18/2024	624691	313.00	Inspection sports equipment
Wokingham Bororugh Council	7/1/2025	DAC-INV-351	1,170.00	Dinton activity centre kayaking/raft building
Staff costs - sports activity			2,650.00	Staff rate £50 per outing
Ford Fleet Management			854.89	Minibus £16.13 per day
			25,342.00	